Amendment | to Council Resolution No. 89-2020

Legislative Day 🗘 BY: Liz Walsh **Deb Jung** Date: July 6, 2020 Amendment No. (Requires that Planning Advisory Committee members be appointed by the County Council.) On page 1 of the resolution, immediately following line 18, insert the following: "WHEREAS, a Planning Advisory Committee consisting of community leaders, service providers, industry groups, and the general public, is to be appointed by the County Council, to provide local knowledge and serve as a sounding board to the consultant about the community's needs and desires; and". On page 33 of the document attached to the resolution, under the section entitled "Collaborate", in line 1 of the 3rd paragraph, strike "Executive", and substitute "Council".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 11

12

Amendment Z to Council Resolution No. 89-2020

Amendment No. 2

Liz Walsh

Deb Jung

BY:

Legislative Day 10

Date: <u>July 6, 2020</u>

(Requires that Planning Advisory Committee members be approved by the County Council.)
On page 1 of the resolution, immediately following line 18, insert the following:
"WHEREAS, a Planning Advisory Committee consisting of community leaders, service
providers, industry groups, and the general public, is to be appointed by the County Executive
and confirmed by the County Council, to provide local knowledge and serve as a sounding board
to the consultant about the community's needs and desires; and".
On page 33 of the document attached to the resolution, under the section entitled "Collaborate", in line 1 of the 3 rd paragraph, after "Executive", insert ", and confirmed by the County Council,".
FAILED SIGNATURE A Jane Byrne 1

Amendment 3 to Council Resolution No. 89-2020

BY: Deb Jung

Legislative Day 10

Date: July 10, 2020

On page 1 of the resolution, immediately following line 26, insert the following:

1

Amendment No. 3

(Requires that public engagement process of the General Plan not begin before 2021.)

"AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the County Council of Howard County, 2 3 Maryland that, notwithstanding anything in the guidelines to the contrary, in order to ensure that maximum citizen participation is achieved during the adoption of *HoCo by Design* in the midst 4 5 of the global COVID-19 pandemic, including in-person interaction, which is crucial in any General Planning effort, the Department of Planning and Zoning and its consultant, City 6 7 Explained, shall begin its public engagement activities, including but not limited to public workshops, briefings, and hearings, in 2021, at such time that the public can gather safely in 8 9 person for full participation.". 10 11 12 13 14 15 16